

WHEREAS, more than 7,000 chambers of commerce in the United States distinguish themselves as the voice of business; and

WHEREAS, more than 600 chambers of commerce in the State of Texas actively provide services to their communities; and

WHEREAS, the work accomplished by the Bastrop Chamber of Commerce has benefited our community through their economic development, tourism promotion and community development programs; and

WHEREAS, the Bastrop Chamber of Commerce unceasingly promotes our community for quality growth and development; and

WHEREAS, the business community, represented through the Bastrop Chamber of Commerce, has been a driving force in fostering enhanced educational opportunities, infrastructure improvements, leadership development, the job creation, and a positive vision of the future; and

WHEREAS, the Bastrop Chamber of Commerce in our community has and continues to seek to achieve successful results for our community in a cooperative spirit with other organizations; and

WHEREAS, the Bastrop Chamber of Commerce has proudly represented the business community in Bastrop County for more than 100 years; and

WHEREAS, the Bastrop Chamber has been a strong partner with the City of Bastrop in endeavors to promote and develop our local business community.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Lyle Nelson, Mayor of the City of Bastrop, Texas, do hereby proclaim October 16-20, 2023, as:

CHAMBER OF COMMERCE WEEK

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Official Seal of the City of Bastrop, Texas to be affixed this 10th day of October, 2023.

Lyle Nelso	on, Mayor	